

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS: Sigma Gamma Rho, Inc. is a national collegiate sorority,

incorporated in 1922. Sigma Gamma Rho currently has over 500 chapters throughout the United States, its territories, and 6 other

countries; and

**WHEREAS:** For 100 years, Sigma Gamma Rho has brought together thousands

of collegiate and professional women. Sigma Gamma Rho continues to provide a space for empowerment and community, allowing women to share their experiences, learn new things, and

contribute to each other's success; and

**WHEREAS:** The women of Sigma Gamma Rho continue to foster a community

of leadership, compassion, and service among its members; and

WHEREAS: The Gamma Omicron Sigma Chapter of Sigma Gamma Rho,

supports and empowers the members in Jacksonville, providing

them with opportunities, experiences, and community; and

**WHEREAS:** The sisters of Gamma Sigma Rho, Gamma Omicron Sigma Chapter

continue to uplift the Jacksonville community through sisterhood,

scholarship, and service.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor

of Jacksonville, Florida, in conjunction with the

## **100<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY OF SIGMA GAMMA RHO, INC.**

do hereby proclaim November 12, 2022 as

## **SIGMA GAMMA RHO DAY**

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to celebrate the history and legacy of Sigma Gamma Rho and honor its members and their contributions to Jacksonville.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 26th Day of Oct. in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two

Ensy Curry MAYOF